

f

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 4479/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in WP No. 17366/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUBEY RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. June Choudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo as obtaining today, shall be  
maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master