

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2/2016 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 32/2010

SUBEY RAM

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 30/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Roshan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

I.A. NO.2 of 2016 for direction is closed on
withdrawal.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER